
Weekly Cryptosporidiosis Surveillance Update
2016 data, through MMWR week ending June 11, 2016 (MMWR week 23)

Data presented in this report are based on current data and will be subject to change weekly

Year-to-Date Cryptosporidiosis Cases† by Health District, State of Utah, 2016

Health District
5-Y

ear C
ase

 C
ount 

Ave
ra

ge
, 2

011-2
015

2015 Se
aso

n fr
om

 

1/1
/2

015 - 
6/1

1/2
015

2016 Se
aso

n fr
om

 

1/1
/2

016-6
/1

1/2
016

‡‡

2016 C
ase

s R
eporti

ng 

RW
E
‡  in

 U
ta

h

Bear River 0.2 0 1 0

Central Utah 0.6 3 3 1

Davis County 9.8 10 3 0

Salt Lake County 7.6 25 17 4

San Juan County 0.0 0 0 0

Southeast Utah 0.0 0 0 0

Southwest Utah 0.4 0 3 0

Summit County 0.2 1 0 0

Tooele County 0.2 0 0 0

TriCounty 4.4 6 8 2

Utah County 4.2 7 10 4

Wasatch County 0.4 2 1 1

Weber-Morgan 5.6 11 2 0

State of Utah 33.6 65 48 12

‡‡Recent changes in laboratory practices may account for an increase in cases
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New cases from last week: 1

†Probable and confirmed counts based on 2016 event dates
‡Recreational water exposure (RWE) reported at a Utah permitted or non-permitted site
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Cryptosporidiosis Cases by MMWR Week, State of Utah, 2016
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